BOX ASSIGNMENTS		-22-200	, 1	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS			
3.16.01	1 7 1 1 4							
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PA 101644301 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DUCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Gunter Schmidt 2. Andrew Hugin Thompson 3. Robert Mayandar Walker, Johnstone								
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):								
1. Gunter Schmidt	(C)	2. Andrew H	ugin Tho	ompson				
3. Nobelt Alexander Walker Johnstone	MAR 1 6 2001 14	4.						
5.		6.						
7.	E CONTRACTOR	8. ==== □\/=== •	71.10					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING TO RETAIL TACHED? YES NO								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIV	ING INTEREST:							
NAME: Brax Group Ltd.								
ADDRESS: 13 Station Road, Cambridge CB1 2JB Great Britain								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES	S) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCU								
(Submit herewith only one document	for recordation—multiple	copies of sam	ne Assigi	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one			
document)								
		REST		. DATE: February 6, 10	3 & 19, 2001			
	SIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		(respe	ctively)				
	FIED TRANSLATION		L					
	THER:	MANTIL MOTE	UE DAT	EO ON DEOLADATIO	MAND			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLAI ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) Feb			: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	N AND			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH			chod2	YES NO				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT		M#	1ª INVENTOR			
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	J	(0)		if not in item 1			
09/743,748 0276605	Gunter Schmidt							
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom C	orrespondence	6. NUMBE	R INVO	LVED:				
Concerning Document Should be Ma		APPLNS	3 <u>1</u> + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7 AMOUNT	OF FE	ENCLOSED: (Code 4	581\			
Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
1100 New York Avenue, NW			• // L= //	4.0				
Ninth Floor		1						
Washington, DC 20005-3918		1						
5.5ATTY DKT:				MISSING OR INADEQU				
16 0070005	204.007/01411/20	1		O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				
	201297/CMH/DG	dup. sheet not			0276605 MATTER NO.			
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sneet not	required	CLIENT NO.	WATTER NO.			
)							
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	}							
To the best of my knowledge and be	/ of the foregoing informs	ation is true and	d correct	and any attached con	v is a true conv of			
the original document.	ei, the loregoing informe	allon is true and	a confect	and any attached cop	y is a live copy of			
the original decament.	•	10 Total nur	mber of r	pages including this				
				ents and document	3			
Mulan M Vinnda		(do not file d						
Signature								
Attorney: Milan M. Vinnola for Robin I	Teskin							
Reg. No. 45,979		Date: Mai	rch 16, 2	001				
Atty/Sec: MMV/kmh TEL: (202) 861-3623 FAX: (202) 822-0944								
	E WITH DTO DETH							

REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Günter Schmidt</u>, <u>Andrew Hugin Thompson</u> and <u>Robert Alexander Walker Johnstone</u>, residing at Houghton Manor, Houghton Road, Cambridge PE17 2BQ Great Britain; 25 Knoll Park, Alloway, Ayr KA7 4RH Great Britain; and 39 Poulton Road, Bebington L63 9LD Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in **METAL ION-BINDING MASS MARKERS FOR NUCLEIC ACIDS** set forth in an application for Letters Patents of the United States,

(1)	[] which is a provisional application
	(a) [] to be filed herewith; or
	(b) [] bearing Application No, and filed on or
(2)	[X] which is a non-provisional application
	 (a) [] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
	(b) [X] bearing Application No, and filed on January 16, 2001, or
	(c) [] to be filed; and

WHEREAS, <u>BRAX GROUP LTD</u>., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Great Britain, and having its principal place of business at 13 Station Road, Cambridge CB1 2JB Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventors, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0413 AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of all Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Pillsbury Winthrop, L.L.P. of Washington, D.C. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

D . 4 -	6-Te	6	0	(
Date	(9700	. رب	_	`	

Signature of Assignor

Günter Schmidt

Date_ 16 Feb 2007

Signature of Assignor

Andrew Hugin Thompson

Date 19-02-01

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

Signature of Assignor

Robert Alexander Walker

Johnstone

Page 2 of 2